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ROGER MOFFITT (5320) 
645 East Plumb Lane, B132 
P. O. Box 11010 
Reno, NV  89502 
Telephone: (775) 333-3114 
Facsimile: (775) 333-2175 
Email:  roger.moffitt@att.com 
 
WILLIAM J. EVANS (5276) 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Telephone: (801) 532-1234 
Facsimile: (801) 536-6111 
Email:  bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
 
Attorneys for AT&T Communications of the Mountain 
States, Inc. and TCG Utah 

 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

In the Matter of the Petition of All American 
Telephone Co., Inc., for a Nunc Pro Tunc 
Amendment of its Certificate of Authority to 
Operate as a Competitive Local Exchange 
Carrier Within the State of Utah.  

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF 
COUNSEL AND REQUEST FOR 
NOTICE 

Docket No. 08-2469-01 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that William J. Evans of Parsons Behle & Latimer, hereby 

enters his appearance in the above-referenced docket for AT&T Communications of the Mountain 

States, Inc. and TCG Utah as co-counsel with Roger Moffitt, who has previously appeared for 

same, and hereby requests that copies of all filings, notices and orders in this matter be served 

upon the following as well as upon Mr. Moffitt: 
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William J. Evans (5276) 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Telephone: (801) 532-1234 
Facsimile: (801) 536-6111 
Email:  bevans@parsonsbehle.com 

 
DATED this 22nd day of February, 2010. 

 

 

/s/ William J. Evans 
WILLIAM J. EVANS 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 22, 2010, I electronically filed the foregoing NOTICE 
OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL AND REQUEST FOR NOTICE with the Public Service 
Commission of Utah, and sent by electronic mail a true and correct copy of same to the 
following: 

Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building, 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 

Janet I. Jenson 
Gary R. Guelker 
Jenson & Guelker 
747 East South Temple, Suite 130 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84102 
janet@jandglegal.com 
gary@jandglegal.com 

 

George Baker Thomson 
Qwest 
1801 California St., 10th Floor 
Denver, Colorado  80202 
George.thomson@qwest.com 

Roger Moffitt 
AT&T Communications 
P. O. Box 11010 
Reno, Nevada   
roger.moffitt@att.com 

 

Alan L. Smith 
Beehive Telephone 
1492 East Kensington Ave. 
Salt Lake City, Utah 
alanakaed@aol.com 

David R. Irvine 
747 E. South Temple, Suite 130 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84102 
drirvine@aol.com 

Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
Heber M. Wells Building, 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 

Stephen F. Mecham 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
10 East South Temple, Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84133 
sfmecham@cnmlaw.com 

 
 
 

/s/ Colette V. Dubois  
 

 


